## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DENVISOR - (DENVISOR Province to DEPARTMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSME

DFW 753,5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

	1	RECEIPT I		BER:		
	5			NGHOUSE NI	JMBER (If applicable	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					•	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF SAN JACINTO	LMATLEY@SANJACINTOCA.GOV			02/02/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING RIVERSIDE				DOCUMENT E-2022		
PROJECT TITLE			-	•	-	
SAN JACINTO 6TH CYCLE HOUSING ELEMENT (20	021-2029)					
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF SAN JACINTO	TRANDEL@SANJACINTOCA.GOV			951-487-7330 EXT. 400		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
595 S. SAN JACINTO AVENUE,	SAN JACINTO	CA	ę.	92583		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		-			_	
X Local Public Agency	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	539.25	\$			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2	548.00				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW \$1,	203.25	\$ _			
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	у)					
			_			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	850.00	<b>»</b> .		\$50.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$.		φυσ.σο	
☐ Other  PAYMENT METHOD:			\$.			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED	\$.		\$50.00	
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TI	TLE		-	
V Il Soudard	Deputy					
V 18 \/\14887161/	1000					

RIGINAL -PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022)



## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street,

Room 222

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

 $\boxtimes$ County Clerk

County of Riverside 2720 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507

(909) 486-7000

From: (Public Agency) City of San Jacinto

Travis Randel, Deputy City Manager,

**Development Services** 

City of San Jacinto 595 S. San Jacinto Avenue

San Jacinto, CA 92583

(951) 487-7330

Case Number: P20-098

**Project Title:** San Jacinto 6<sup>th</sup> Cycle Housing Element (2021 – 2029)

Project Applicant: City of San Jacinto

Travis Randel, Deputy City Manager, Development Services

595 S. San Jacinto, CA 92583

(951) 487-7330

trandel@sanjacintoca.gov

Project Location - Specific: Citywide

Project Location - City: San Jacinto Project Location - County: Riverside County

Description of Project: A proposal by the City of San Jacinto to consider a General Plan Amendment to adopt the 2021-2029 Housing Element Update.

Pursuant to California Government Code Sections § 65580 through § 65589.8, the City has undertaken an update of the Housing Element, which was last adopted in 2014. The Housing Element is one of eight state mandated General Plan Elements and it addresses issues related to existing and future housing needs of the community.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Jacinto

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Jacinto

Exempt Stat	us: (check one)
	Ministerial
	Not a project.
	Emergency Project
	Categorical Exemption.
	Declared Emergency.
	Statutory Exemptions.
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Other. Explanation: §15060(c)(2) Preliminary Review & § 15061(b)(3) -
	Common Sense Exemption

## Reasons Why Project Is Exempt:

The City Council has determined that the Project is exempt from environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to §15060(c)(2) of the CEQA Guidelines - Preliminary Review - as it can be seen with certainty that the adoption of the Housing Element will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment; and, §15061(b)(3) - Common Sense Exemption - whereby the activity is covered by the common sense exemption that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment; where is can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Travis Randel, Deputy City Manager, Development Services  Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (951) 487-7330						
Date of Approval: February 1, 2022						
Signature: Juni Wands	Date: <u>2/2/2021</u>					
Title: Deputy City Manager, Development Services						
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency						
Signed by Applicant	Date received for filing at OPR:					
(Clerk Stamp Here)						